

June 26, 2024
18 ARDR

CRR 3429 of 2023

Bapi Shil
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Adv. Shibaji Kumar Das,	... for the petitioner.
Adv. Faria Hossain,	
Adv. Baisali Basu,	...for the State.

Since service upon the private opposite party is not complete, let the matter stand over till 5th July, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)