

13.09.2024
jb.
jdt.
20

**CRR No. 3429 of 2023
(CRAN 1 of 2023)**

In Re: Bapi Shil

**Mr. Shibaji Kr. Das
Mr. Dipendu Sarkar
Ms. Deblina De
... For the Petitioner
Faria Hossain
Ms. Baisali Basu
... For the State**

Copy of the applications along with annexure thereto is served upon the learned counsel for the State in Court this day.

Since the petitioner is unable to effect service upon the private opposite party in the ordinary manner, such service be effected through the Inspector-in-Charge, Haringhata Police Station.

Learned counsel for the State is requested to submit report on the adjourned date upon effecting service.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 24th September, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)